TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM641772

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2019
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900607801

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Keystruct Construction, Inc.		02/19/2021	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HS ACQ, LLC	
Street Address:	1831 Auction Road, Manheim, PA 17545	
City:	Manheim	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17545	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4678811	KEYSTRUCT
Registration Number:	4687992	KEYSTRUCT CONSTRUCTION INC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7178541565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7178459641

Email: charleslong@yorkpalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Charles J. Long

Address Line 1: 25 N. Duke Street, Ste. 202
Address Line 4: York, PENNSYLVANIA 17401

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles J. Long

SIGNATURE: /Charles J. Long/

DATE SIGNED: 04/23/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Keystruct to HS ACQ, corrected ZipCode#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007263 FRAME: 0909

900611889

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Keystruct Construction, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation located and doing business at 30 Marianne Drive, York, PA 17406, has adopted, used and is using the service marks KEYSTRUCT and KEYSTRUCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. plus Design which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Nos. 4678811 dated January 27, 2015 and 4687992 dated February 17, 2015 respectively, and

WHEREAS, HS ACQ, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company located and doing business at 1831 Auction Road, Manheim, PA 17645, is desirous of acquiring said service marks and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Keystruct Construction, Inc. does hereby assign unto said HS ACQ, LLC all rights, title and interest in and to the said service marks and the said registrations, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said registered marks are used.

This Assignment is executed at York, Pennsylvania, this <u>f</u> day of February, 2021, *munc pro tunc* as of December 20, 2019.

Keystruct Construction, Inc

Jerry L. Watson, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007263 FRAME: 0910

RECORDED: 04/07/2021